*For complete warranty information consult the written warranty of  American Water Heaters found at www.americanwaterheater.com, or call (800) 456-9805.
Copyright© by American® Water Heaters 2008.  All rights reserved.
No part of this work may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying and recording, or by any information storage retrieval system, without permission in writing from American Water Heaters.
Copyright© by American® Water Heaters 2011. All rights reserved.
Commercial Electric
Water Heaters
All commercial electric units have a Fused Ceramic
Shield applied under pressure and fi red at 1600°F

 4000 N/A 19.2 16.7 14.4 8.3
 4500 N/A 21.6 18.8 16.2 9.4
 5000 N/A 24.0 20.8 18.1 10.4
 5500 N/A N/A 22.9 19.9 11.5
 6000 N/A 28.8 25.0 21.7 12.5
 7000 N/A 33.7 29.2 25.3 14.6
 8000 N/A 38.5 33.3 28.9 16.7
 9000 N/A 43.3 37.5 32.5 18.8
 10000 N/A 48.1 41.7 36.1 20.8
 11000 N/A N/A 45.8 39.7 22.9
 12000 N/A N/A 50.0 43.3 25.0
    HEIGHT HEIGHT TO
 MODEL GALLON JACKET TO TOP OF SIDE T&P STANDARD STANDARD MAX.
 NUMBER CAPACITY DIAMETER HEATER OPENING VOLTAGE KW INPUT KW INPUT
   A B C
 LDCE32-30H 30 18 45-1/4 38-1/2 240 4.5 12
 LDCE32-40R 40 20 47-1/4 40-3/4 240 4.5 12
 LDCE32-50R 50 22 47-3/4 40-3/4 240 4.5 12
 LDCE32-65H 65 22 59-1/4 53 240 4.5 12
 LDCE32-80H 80 24 59-1/4 53 240 4.5 12
 LDCE32-119R 119 28 61-1/2 54-3/4 240 4.5 12
GPH RECOVERY CAPACITIES
 TEMPERATURE   RISE
 WATTS 40° F 50° F 60° F 70° F 80° F 90° F 100° F
 3000 31 25 20 18 15 14 12